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總     計
農、林、漁、牧業

與礦業及土石採取業
製　造　業

Grand Total

Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing

and Animal Husbandry;

Mining and Quarrying

Manufacturing

(1)中小企業

  （新臺幣百萬元）

107年        1 452 905  3 277 1 006 563

108年        1 413 715  3 768  973 884

109年        2 694 174  5 456 1 093 664

110年        3 361 035  7 093 1 260 461

111年        3 607 244  5 582 1 358 232

112年        3 019 023  7 976 1 137 308

(2)全部企業

  （新臺幣百萬元）

107年        10 619 697  7 226 7 259 463

108年        10 535 516  7 556 7 160 725

109年        10 252 980  6 717 7 150 955

110年        12 944 528  8 656 8 754 417

111年        14 661 710  7 195 10 253 784

112年        12 833 988  9 715 9 110 758

(3)中小企業占全部企

   業出口額比率(%）

107年        13.68 45.35 13.87

108年        13.42 49.88 13.60

109年        26.28 81.23 15.29

110年        25.96 81.95 14.40

111年        24.60 77.58 13.25

112年        23.52 82.10 12.48

E-4  中小企業出口額-按行業別分

年    別

(期底值)

電力及燃氣供應業與

用水供應及污染整治業

Electricity and Gas Supply;

Water Supply and

Remediation Services

 1 762

 1 590

 7 448

 9 319

 9 441

 8 882

 36 004

 34 772

 26 732

 28 325

 31 397

 31 488

4.89

4.57

27.86

32.90

          2.根據財政部財政資訊中心營業稅徵收統計資料運算而得。

30.07

28.21

資料來源：經濟部中小及新創企業署。
附    註：1.中小企業之定義係依據中小企業發展條例之認定標準計算。



營建工程業
批  發  及

零  售  業
運輸及倉儲業

住  宿  及

餐  飲  業

Construction
Wholesale and Retail

Trade

Transportation and

Storage

Accommodation and

Food Services

 13 410  392 770  8 518   277

 11 130  385 242  8 285   290

 11 338 1 273 481  171 518   724

 10 714 1 548 329  335 115   668

 12 409 1 686 677  364 599   259

 11 758 1 462 145  214 689   447

 50 893 2 573 215  365 096  2 219

 54 295 2 625 485  337 817  3 304

 37 774 2 469 775  260 603  1 999

 38 127 3 219 531  495 246  2 160

 50 129 3 341 156  590 999  1 937

 40 149 2 855 282  405 057  2 050

26.35 15.26 2.33 12.48

20.50 14.67 2.45 8.78

30.02 51.56 65.82 36.20

28.10 48.09 67.67 30.94

24.75 50.48 61.69 13.37

29.29 51.21 53.00 21.80

E-4  Exports of Small and Medium Enterprises

- By Industry

End of

Period

(1) Small and Medium

    Enterprises

   （NT$Million）

2018

2019

2020

2021

2022

2023

(2) Total Enterprises

   （NT$Million）

2018

2019

2020

2021

2022

2023

(3) Small and Medium

    Enterprises to Total

    Enterprises（%）

2018

2019

2020

2021

         for Small & Medium Enterprises Development are used in identifying the qualified      
         small & medium enterprises.  
       2.The business taxation data files being kept by the Fiscal Information Agency of M.O.F.   
         were used in determining the number of small & medium enterprises.    

2022

2023

Source：Small and Medium Enterprise and Startup Administration, M.O.E.A..

Note ：1.The small & medium enterprise identification standards as defined in the statute     
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出版、影音製作、

傳播及資通訊服務業

金  融  及

保  險  業
不 動 產 業

專業、科學及

技 術 服 務 業
支援服務業

Information and

Communication

Financial and

Insurance
Real Estate

Professional,

Scientific and

Technical  Services

Support Services

(1)中小企業

  （新臺幣百萬元）

107年         11 638  1 225   988  10 421  1 363

108年         13 617  1 107   962  10 856  1 952

109年         49 735  4 879  1 011  63 826  5 238

110年         56 550  5 996  1 644  110 024  9 601

111年         68 303  8 213  1 280  75 554  7 592

112年         71 068  11 934  1 275  79 850  5 088

(2)全部企業

  （新臺幣百萬元）

107年         121 152  7 895  3 112  170 390  7 409

108年         134 126  11 650  3 080  138 165  12 805

109年         136 987  8 366  2 842  137 493  6 535

110年         159 418  12 703  3 833  205 639  10 622

111年         181 340  13 316  3 798  168 034  9 054

112年         189 383  17 250  3 422  155 877  6 527

(3)中小企業占全部企

   業出口額比率(%）

107年        9.61 15.52 31.75 6.12 18.40

108年        10.15 9.51 31.22 7.86 15.24

109年        36.31 58.33 35.58 46.42 80.15

110年        35.47 47.20 42.90 53.50 90.39

111年        37.67 61.68 33.70 44.96 83.85

112年        37.53 69.18 37.26 51.23 77.95

E-4  中小企業出口額-按行業別分（續）

年    別

(期底值)

          2.根據財政部財政資訊中心營業稅徵收統計資料運算而得。

資料來源：經濟部中小及新創企業署。
附    註：1.中小企業之定義係依據中小企業發展條例之認定標準計算。
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教育業
醫療保健及社

會工作服務業

藝術、娛樂 及休閒

服務業

其　　　他

服　務　業

Education
Human Health and

Social Work Services

Arts, Entertainment

and Recreation
Other Services

  104   89   230   270

  90   135   393   412

  58   561   587  4 649

  100   607   479  4 333

  240   831   608  7 425

  231   942   767  4 663

  148   734   476  14 266

  117   679   858  10 082

  88   733   588  4 793

  124   705   543  4 480

  285   928   750  7 608

  263  1 058   813  4 896

70.44 12.11 48.29 1.89

76.77 19.84 45.86 4.09

65.67 76.46 99.74 97.00

81.07 86.04 88.22 96.72

84.21 89.55 81.07 97.59

87.83 89.04 94.34 95.24

E-4  Exports of Small and Medium Enterprises

- By Industry（Cont.）

End of

Period

(1) Small and Medium

    Enterprises

   （NT$Million）

2018

2019

2020

2021

2022

2023

(2) Total Enterprises

   （NT$Million）

2018

2019

2020

2021

2022

2023

(3) Small and Medium

    Enterprises to Total

    Enterprises（%）

2018

2019

2020

2021

         for Small & Medium Enterprises Development are used in identifying the qualified      
         small & medium enterprises.  
       2.The business taxation data files being kept by the Fiscal Information Agency of M.O.F.   
         were used in determining the number of small & medium enterprises.    

2022

2023

Source：Small and Medium Enterprise and Startup Administration, M.O.E.A..

Note ：1.The small & medium enterprise identification standards as defined in the statute     


